
8Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

ASOTIN COUNTY 
135 2nd St 

Asotin 99402 
www.co.asotin.wa.us

ASSESSOR: 
Chris Wood (509) 243-2016 
Fax: (509) 243-2099 
cwood@co.asotin.wa.us 

AUDITOR: 
Darla McKay (509) 243-2084 
Fax: (509) 243-2087 
dmckay@co.asotin.wa.us 

CLERK: 
Marie Eggart (509) 243-2081 
Fax: (509) 243-4978  
meggart@co.asotin.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY/CORONER: 
Ben Nichols (509) 243-2061 
Fax: (509) 243-2090  
bnichols@co.asotin.wa.us     

SHERIFF: 
John Hilderbrand (509) 2413-4717
Fax: (509) 243-4719 
jhilderbrand@co.asotin.wa.us

TREASURER: 
Holly Schiffer (509) 243-2010
Fax: (509) 243-2023 
hschiffer@co.asotin.wa.us 

Founded October 27, 1883

Named for
“Eel Creek” in Nez Perce 
language

Seat Asotin

Largest city Clarkston

Area

 • Total 641 sq mi (1,660 km2)

 • Land 636 sq mi (1,647 km2)

 • Water 4.4 sq mi (11 km2), 0.7%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 22,189

 • Density 34/sq mi (13/km²)

Congressional District 5th

Legislative District 9th

Legislative Representation

Senator Mark Schoesler (360) 786-7620 mark.schoesler@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Susan Fagan (360) 786-7942 susan.fagan@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Joe Schmick (360) 786-7844 joe.schmick@leg.wa.gov
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